

## Unfinished Business

Motion: DCM D40

Area 57 recommends that to help ensure unity within our fellowship we create a unified edition that physically binds the original AA Big Book text and the plain language translation into one volume, with the current AA Big Book text on the left side of the page, and the plain language translation on the right side of the page, with each paragraph corresponding. The original page numbers should also be printed for easy reference.

-----

## New Business

Motion: DCM D30

### **Proposed Area 57 Policy and Procedure Change**

#### Current Language

Page 7, Section A, Bullet A-5

Location The General Assembly shall be held in Oklahoma City.

#### Proposed Change

Page 7, Section A, Bullet A-5

**The General Assembly shall be held at a location determined by the Area Chair.**

#### Current Language

Page 8, Section B, Bullet B-12

Meeting Location and Frequency Area Committee Meetings shall be held quarterly in September, December, March, and June of each year. The September meeting shall immediately precede the annual General Assembly. All Area Committee Meetings shall be held in Oklahoma City. The Assembly shall be scheduled when possible, so as not to conflict with the Southwest Regional Service Assembly, Southwest Regional Forum, or Southwest Regional Delegates Assembly.

#### Proposed Change

Page 8, Section B, Bullet B-12

Meeting Location and Frequency Area Committee Meetings shall be held quarterly in September, December, March, and June of each year. The September meeting shall immediately precede the annual General Assembly. **All Area Committee Meetings shall be held at a location determined by the Area Chair.** The Assembly shall be scheduled when possible, so as not to conflict with the Southwest Regional Service Assembly, Southwest Regional Forum, or Southwest Regional Delegates Assembly.

**MOTION: DCM D80**

Area 57 submits a Proposed Agenda Item to the 74<sup>th</sup> General Service Conference-

That changes of any iteration of the first 164 pages of the Big Book of Alcoholics Anonymous cease.  
Therefore, leaving the new “plain language” book development, and/or print, a separate entity until no sooner than completion and release of the draft to the fellowship of Alcoholics Anonymous.